

HB0901/263997/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 901
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Reilly” and substitute “Harford County Delegation”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike “shall”; in line 10, after “license,” insert “SHALL”; in line 12, strike “or”; in line 14, after “1” insert “OR 3”; strike beginning with “OR” in line 14 down through “license” in line 15; in line 15, before “own” insert “SHALL”; in line 16, after the semicolon insert “OR

3. FOR A CLASS C-1, CLASS C-2, OR CLASS C-3 LICENSE, MAY OWN ANY AMOUNT OR NO AMOUNT OF THE TOTAL CORPORATION, UNINCORPORATED ENTITY, OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;;

in line 17, before “serve” insert “SHALL”; in line 18, before “be” insert “SHALL”; in line 24, strike “shall”; in line 27, before “own” insert “SHALL”; in line 28, strike the second “or”; in line 30, after “1” insert “OR 3”; in line 31, strike “OR A CLASS C-1, CLASS C-2, OR CLASS C-3 license”; in the same line, before “own” insert “SHALL”; and in line 32, after the semicolon insert “OR

3. FOR A CLASS C-1, CLASS C-2, OR CLASS C-3 LICENSE, MAY OWN ANY AMOUNT OR NO AMOUNT OF THE TOTAL CORPORATION, UNINCORPORATED ENTITY, OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY;;

On page 3, in line 1, before “serve” insert “SHALL”; and in line 2, before “be” insert “SHALL”.